© 2017 Emerson. All Rights Reserved.Emerson.com/FinalControl
Protecting pipeline components from damaging particles with minimal pressure drop
YARWAY WYE-TYPE PIPELINE STRAINERS
900 SERIES
VCTDS-03226-EN 18/11
GENERAL APPLICATION
Yarway wye type strainers are suitable for
use in a variety of fluid systems such as air,

flanged ends shall conform to ASME B16.4
(iron) or B16.5 (steel).
HOW TO ORDER
Specify pipe size, Yarway series and pipe
connection. Example: ¾", Yarway series 921,
NPT ends.
900 SERIES, THREADED CAP
Straight through design.
Minimum pressure drop.
Full draining.
Proper screen retention and
alignment for reliable capture
of particles.
ASME Class Rating for non-shock
pressure/temperature adjustment
Straight machine threads in
body and on cap for ease of
removal.
Machined body and cap, metal clad
non-asbestos gaskets for reliable seal.
Generously sized, corrosion resistant
screen for most applications.
3
(2.69 x 3.068)2
 56
( Cv )  ∆Pv
∆Pv = (1.6023)(GI)
4000 = (3160)
Cv = GPM
∆P
S.G.
∆PI = G
=[0.82](150/56)^2 = 5.88 psi
3160 VI
 vd
Equation 1:
Equation 3:
Equation 4:
Equation 2:
VI =
Equation 4:
∆Pv = (1.6023)(0.82)
(3160) (150)
(2.69) (3.068)
∆Ps =  P1  -
(W) (1 + 0.0007 Ts )
2
(2.1) (Cv)
(P1)2
  -
Equation 5
From equation 5
Equation 6
∆Pg =  P1  -
(Q) 2
(963) (Cv)
(P1)2
  - (G) (T)
∆Ps = (115)  -
(2000) (1 + 0) 2
(2.1) (55)
 (115)2
∆Ps = (115)  -
(2000) (1 + 0.0007 x 162) 2
(2.1) (55)
 (115)2
∆Ps = 1.63 psi
= 1.31 psi drop
∆Pg = (115)  -
50,000
= 1.46 psi
2
(963) (55)